

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 13-15 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4499-4501 OF 2010

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Y.MOIDEEN KUNHI(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For recalling the court's order and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner. The matter stands adjourned for two weeks. Reply, if any, may be filed in the meanwhile.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master