

LISTED ON 5.8.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 16-17

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPELLA Nos. 4499-4501 OF 2010

State of Karnataka

....APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

Y. Moideen Kunhi (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals granted by this Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 14.5.2010 against the Judgment and Order dated 7.11.1990 and 26.9.2007 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition No. 40425 of 1982 connected with Writ Petition No. 10920 of 1983 and R.P.No. 817/2004.

There are total 10 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 3 to 10 are represented through Mr. R.S. Jena, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been served at the Special Leave Petition stage but have not chosen to enter appearance. Service is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. R.S.Jena, Counsel for the Respondents has filed an application for recalling Court's Order dated 4.5.2009 and the same was registered as I.A Nos. 13-15 and the same are to be heard alongwith civil appeals as per Court's Order dated 8.9.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr.R.S.Jena, counsel for the respondents has also filed an applicaiton for direction and the same have been registered as I.A Nos.16-17 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

The I.A Nos.16-17(Application for directions) in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 3rd day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
2. Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR