

LISTED ON 27.2.2017

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO.10

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 18-20

(Application for impleadment as party appellant No.2)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4499-4501 OF 2010

State of Karnataka

....APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

Y. Moideen Kunhi (D) by Lrs. & Ors.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals alongwith I.A Nos. 13-15(Application for recalling Court's Order dated 4.5.2009) and I.A Nos. 16-17(Application for directions)above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.9.2016 with an office report dated 19.09.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"By an ex parte order dated 04.05.2009, the delay of 6499 days i.e. 17 years was condoned.

This is objected to learned counsel for the respondents who has filed I.A. Nos. 13-15 praying for recall of the said order.

We have heard learned counsel for the State as well as learned counsel for the respondent/applicant in the civil appeals. We are of the view that the ex parte order dated 04.05.2009 should be recalled.

We do so accordingly.

I.A. Nos. 13-15 (Application for recall) are disposed of. "

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid Order, IA Nos. 1-3 (Application for condonation of delay in filing SLPs) are being listed with this office report.

It is further submitted that Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate for the appellant has on 03.01.2017 filed an application for impleadment as party appellant No.2 alongwith Vakalatnama/memo of appearance and the same has been registered as I.A Nos. 18-20 and the same is being circulated with this office report.

The applications in the appeals above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.  
2. Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR