

°ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 1-3/2009 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4499-4501/2010

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Y.MOIDEEN KUNHI(D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

[I.A. No. 18-20 Application for impleadment]

Date : 27/02/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeer, Adv.

Mr. Amjad Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 20.09.2016, an ex parte order dated 04.05.2009 condoning delay in filing the SLPs was withdrawn.

List the matter for considering the application for condonation of delay.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)