

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4499-4501/2010

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Y.MOIDEEN KUNHI(D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON. DEEPAK GUPTA AND HON. ANIRUDDHA BOSE, JJ.])

Date : 27-04-2020 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

Mr. J. M. Khanna, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Aniruddha Bose pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Gupta and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Interim order, if any, shall stand dissolved. All other applications shall stand disposed of.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA))
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)